THE BOARD OF GARRETT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

203 South Fourth Street - Courthouse - Room 207 Oakland, Maryland 21550 www.garrettcounty.org countycommissioners@garrettcounty.org 301-334-8970 301-895-3188 FAX 301-334-5000

Board of Commissioners

Paul C. Edwards James C. Hinebaugh, Jr. S. Larry Tichnell **County Administrator** R. Lamont Pagenhardt

County Attorney
Gorman E. Getty III

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, May 26, 2015

Agenda Session Times are Approximate

The Board of County Commissioners may close a portion of this public meeting and move into Executive Session to comply with a specific, constitutional, statutory, or judicial requirement that may prevent public disclosure about a particular proceeding or matter

3:00	Administrative Session
4:00	Call to Order of Public Session, Invocation, and Pledge of Allegiance
4:02	County Administrator – Additions/Deletions to Public Meeting Agenda
4:03	Approval of Public, Administrative, and Executive Meeting Minutes
4:05	Proclamations – "Flag Day" "Deep Creek Lake – 90 th Birthday" "Alzheimer's & Brain Awareness Month"
4:20	Board of County Commissioners Recognition – Kaitlynn Fratz Member of California State College Division II National Championship Basketball Team
4:30	Purchasing Department Bid Award: Garrett County Insurance Plan Recommendation for Contract Extensions
4:45	Public Commentary
5:00	 PUBLIC HEARING – Community Development Block Grant Request to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development for funding for health and safety repairs for low income, elderly, and disable homeowners.
5:20	Board of County Commissioners Board and Committee Schedule
5:30	Adjournment of Public Session
Public	Issues or concerns that are to be presented to the Board of Garrett County Commissioners during any Public

Meeting should be scheduled with Carol Riley-Alexander, Executive Assistant to the Board of County Commissioners/County Administrator.

The Board of Garrett County Commissioners next scheduled Public Meeting will be **Tuesday**, **June 2**, **2015 at** 5:00 PM at the Bloomington Fire Hall